

Dark Apogee Designs P.O Box 230854 5003 Westfields Blvd Centreville, VA 20120-9997

Sales@DarkApogee.com www.DarkApogee.com

Liability and Warranty

In no event shall our company, Dark Apogee Designs, be liable for any direct, indirect, punitive, incidental, special consequential damages, to property or life, whatsoever arising out of or connected with the use or misuse of our products.

All sales are final

Dark Apogee Designs warrants the Covered Product to be free of all defects in material and workmanship for 30 days from time of purchase. This warranty extends to the original buyer (only or and each successive buyer within the warranty period)

Within the period of this warranty, Dark Apogee Designs will repair or replace, any part proving defective in material or workmanship. All warranty and repairs must be performed by Dark Apogee Designs.

All expenses related to replacing or repairing a defective part under this warranty shall be assumed by Dark Apogee Designs except for the following expenses, which shall be assumed by the buyer:

Shipping

Warranty Exclusions

This warranty does not apply to any costs, repairs, or services for the following:

- 1. Repairs necessitated by use other than normal use.
- 2. Damage resulting from misuse, abuse, accidents, alterations, or improper handling.

How to Obtain Warranty Services:

The buyer should carefully pack the GENESIS, preferably in the original packing materials, and deliver it, together with a copy of the original purchase receipt and a description of the problem, to:

DARK APOGEE DESIGNS P.O. Box 230854 5003 Westfields Blvd. Centreville, VA 20120-9997

If the buyer sends the product by U.S. mail, we recommend that the buyer insure it and send it return receipt requested. We accept no liability for products lost or misplaced in shipment.